

TENDER NOTICE SRI LANKA RUPAVAHINI CORPORATION

Supply of Live Video Streaming Service and On-Demand Video Streaming Service over the Internet TENDER NUMBER: 02/2025.02.19

Sri Lanka Rupavahini Corporation invites tenders from internet service providers, accredited agents, authorised distributors and content delivery network (CDN) service providers for the <u>Supply of Live Video Streaming Service and On-Demand Video Streaming Service over the Internet</u> for Sri Lanka Rupavahini Corporation, Independence Square, Colombo 07.

The terms and conditions applicable and other details are obtainable from the Assistant Director (Procurement) of the **SRI LANKA RUPAVAHINI CORPORATION** on a written request made to him on or before 3.00 p.m. on 18.02.2025.

Tenders should be made on forms availed on payment of a non-refundable fee of Rs .2,500/= to the SRI LANKA RUPAVAHINI CORPORATION. Tender document could be inspected free of charge at the office of Procurement.

Tenders duly perfected in duplicate should reach Chairman Procurement Committee, Sri Lanka Rupavahini Corporation, Independence Square, Colombo 07 on or before 3.00 p.m. on 19.02.2025. Tenders will be opened immediately after <u>3.00 p. m. on</u> <u>19.02.2025</u> in the presence of tenderers or their authorised representatives.

Chairman /Procurement Committee
Sri Lanka Rupavahini Corporation
Independence Square
Colombo 07